Chris Thater Memorial 5K

Chris Thater Menori al

Five Kiloneter Road Race

USATF Certification No. NY-95020-AM
Recreation Park, Bi nghanton, NY
August 26 2001

Sanmy Ngeno set a new course record of 13:28, breaking the old record of 13:41 set by Khalid
Khannouchi in 1996. John Itati and Shadrack Kosgei also were faster than the old record. In the
Master's race, Francis Kamau ran 14:43 to break the old record of 14:46 set by John Tuttle

Not abl e age group results include Molly Huddl e's 16:45, at age 16.

Overall Results

NAME AGE SEX ADDRESS TIME PACE
1 Sammy Ngeno 27 M ESM West chest er PA 13:28 4: 21
2 John Itati 27 M Royer sford PA 13: 30 4: 21
3 Shadrack Kosgei 18 M ESM West Chester PA 13:40 4:24
4 Charles Sang 23 M T Falls AC Kennesaw GA 13:42 4:25
5 Benson QOgato 20 M ON 13: 51 4:28
6 Yusas Songoka 23 M Ki ngst on NY 13: 52 4:28
7 Patrick Nthiwa M Brunswi ck NJ 13: 55 4: 29
8 David Kipnegetich 25 M N 13: 58 4: 30
9 Julius Gnako M NY 14: 11 4:34
10 Aurelio Mti Handang 27 M Bal tinore VD 14: 23 4: 38
11 Sammy Nyanongoi M GA 14: 25 4: 39
12 Mark Andrews 30 M Cani st eo NY 14: 26 4: 39
13 Ben Kapssoiya M Chapel Hill NC 14: 33 4:41
14 Anps Ki pyegora M Chapel Hill NC 14: 37 4:43
15 Franci s Kanmau 40 M ESM West Chester PA 14: 43 4: 44
16 Andre Kuznetsov 42 M Bal tinore VD 14: 53 4: 48
17 Charles N eru 19 M T Fall s AC, Kennesaw GA 15: 03 4:51
18 M ke Mel fi 23 M Syracuse Chgrs Syracuse NY 15: 04 4:51
19 Janes QO gara 31 M TCRC Bi nghant on NY 15: 05 4:52
20 Bouazza Abi di 30 M Ki ngst on NY 15: 18 4:56
21 John Trowse 35 M Syracuse Chgrs Farm ngton NY 15: 23 4:57
22 Carlos Castro Jr. 32 M Runners Edge LI Levittown NY 15: 25 4:58
23 N ck Conway 26 M WIllow St. AC Al bany NY 15: 29 4:59
24 Adam Crandal | 25 M Fulton NY 15: 55 5:08
25 Donald Di Donato 43 M Runners Edge N cksville NY 16: 02 5:10
26 Travi s Bashaw 22 M Peru NY 16: 06 5:11
27 Steve Canmisa 34 M Vestal NY 16: 10 5:13
28 Anne Marie Lauck 32 F NY 16: 11 5:13
29 Grace Njoki 23 F ESM West Chester PA 16: 21 5:16
30 Eric VanTassel 18 M Br ackney PA 16: 23 5: 17
31 Bob Pul z 42 M TCRC Vestal NY 16: 34 5:20
32 Robert lrwin 28 M Qui | derl and NY 16: 35 5:21
33 Skip Strobel 30 M Slugs RC Elmra NY 16: 41 5: 23
34 Mol ly Huddl e 16 F Elmra NY 16:45 5:24
35 Sinmon Veill eux 37 M Dol | ard Des PQ 16: 46 5:24
36 Bob G anbal vo 52 M Del hi NY 16:49 5:25
37 James O Nei l 24 M Nassau NY 16: 52 5:26
38 Naoko I shibe 32 F Silver Sprin VD 16: 53 5: 26
39 Justin Wl fanger 23 M West Haven CcT 16: 54 5:27
40 Zofia Weciorkowska 38 F Warren St. NY  Stratford CT 17: 00 5:29
41 Joe Plevalich 20 M West Chester PA 17: 02 5:29
42 Tom Carter 49 M TCRC Johnson Gty NY 17: 06 5: 30
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354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384

Ed Zel esni kar 13

Leonard Murphy 66
Leslie Cody 9
Al yssa Mushal |l a 8
Kevi n Ski dnor e 15
Eri n Dorwart 16
Di ane Barton 43
Chri stine Yoon 13
WIlliam Kel | eher Jr
Meg Penanont e 13
Lynn Jenner 15
Dar| ene Hart nmann 44
Mel i ssa Zinkin 33
Francis Nicosi a 66
Bar bara Ki ng 51
T. Todd Lemmi ksoo 53
Kri sten McKeon 27
Max Kanmer man 12
Maur a Kanmer nan 37
Susan Ryan 14 F
Kat hy Purtell 33
Rebecca Henwi k 42
Joann Ki shbaugh 43
Laura Lamash 41
Joseph Meagher 53
St even Dunshee 48
Joe Pof f 14 M
Ti not hy Kennan 27
Ki m Br een 27 F
Susan Kel | eher 38
Bruce Carlin 52
Grace Penanonte 15

Ni cole Pietrosanti 14
St ephani e Pi etrosant

Andrea Beatty 28
Krystl e Smacher 16
G| Choi 9 M
Lauraine Pittari 38
Steve Pittari 40

Zachary Wallenstein
Benj ami n Kemati ck 10

Mar k VWhal en 44
Sherry Finch 30
Buddy Hei |l and 12
Paul Heil and 41
Dan M er ni cki 66
R chard A. Bucci 47
Carol e Crean 50
Dawn DeVit a 37

Rose Hendri ckson 65
L. T. Shaell o-Johnso

Val Robbi ns 52
Janmes Washi ngt on 64
Pr eet Kahai 11
Rebecca Dor war t 44

Kyl e Lovett-Pitts 09

Record 13:41 by Khalid Khannouchi
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11
12
16
16
17
18
18
19
22
22
22
23
27
29
31
31
32
33
33
35
37
38
39
40
42
43
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45
48
49
55
55
55

: 56
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: 36
1 39
144
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Record 15: 34 by Theresa Wanjiku in 1998

Awar d Li st

OVERALL MALE W NNER

O~NO O WN P
O~NO O WN -

New r ecord.

Sammy Ngeno
John Itati

Shadr ack Kosgei
Charl es Sang
Benson Qgato
Yusas Songoka
Patrick Nthiwa
Davi d Ki pnegetich

A d record 13:41 by

OVERALL FEMALE W NNER

28
29
34
38
40
43
77
79

O~NO U WN -

Anne Marie Lauck
Grace N oki

Mol |y Huddl e

Naoko 1 shi be

Zofia W eci orkowska
Lucy N eri

Johanna Si enan

Heat her Franz

Record 15: 34 by Theresa Wanji ku
MASTERS MALE W NNER

1 15
2 16
3 25

New r ecord.

Franci s Kamau
Andr e Kuznet sov
Donal d Di Donat o

A d record 14: 46 by

MASTERS FEMALE W NNER

1 53
2 76
3 82

D ane LeGare
Suzanne Myette
Sarah Fal so

25

Khal i d Khannouchi

32
23
16
32
38
23
23
30
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43
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Royersford
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Kennesaw

Ki ngst on
Br unswi ck

West Chester
Elmra

Silver Spring

Stratford
West chest er
Johnson City
Endi cot t

West Chester
Bal ti nore
Ni cksville

John Tuttle

50
44
40

Record 16:41 by Tatyana Pozdnyakova
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 1 - 13

1 146
2 148
3 256

Rorie Jo Moriarity
Kelly Billingire
Any Johnson

MALE AGE GROUP: 1 - 13

1 69
2 190
3 192

FEMALE AGE CROUP:

1 120
2 123

Christian Thonpson
George Gerner, 111
Aar on Shenk

14 - 16
Shannon Senski

Naki ta Burke

3 152 Jen Longwel |
MALE AGE GROUP: 14 - 16

1 56 Trace @Garner

2 65 Todd WMark

3 70 Dan M nch Jr.
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 17 - 19

1 125
2 131
3 136

MALE AGE GROUP:

1 17
2 30

Eri ca Ri ecke
Jessi ca Hughes
Ashl ey Ti erney
17 - 19
Charles Neru
Eri ¢ VanTassel
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12
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12
13
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15
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16
14

17
17
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Mont r eal
Endi cot t
Fayetteville

Harpursville
Bi nghant on

Candor
Vest al
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Pine Gty
W ndsor
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G eat Bend
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Kennesaw
Br ackney
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34
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3 46 Fred Joslyn
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 20 - 29

1 93 Jennifer Butts

2 106 Amanda Shaw

3 186 Jenni fer Penanonte
MALE AGE GROUP: 20 - 29

1 10 Aurelio Mti Handang

2 18 M ke Mel fi

3 23 N ck Conway
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 34

1 88 Renee Lesnef sky

2 140 Erin Greene-Harringt

3 154 Sigrid Reddon
MALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 34

1 12 Mark Andrews

2 19 Janes QO gara

3 20 Bouazza Abi di
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 35 - 39

1 81 Christa Wnsl ow

2 219 Arl ene Zel esni kar

3 235 Leslie Theiser
MALE AGE GROUP: 35 - 39

21 John Trowse

1

2 35 Sinmpon Veil |l eux

3 45 Ceorge Shakel ton
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 44

1 143 Ei |l een Mushal |l a

2 153 Ell en G anbal vo

3 189 Susan Choi
MALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 44

1 31 Bob Pul z

2 47 Kevin Coughlin

3 50 David W nsl ow
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 45 - 49

1 149 Karl a Ei sch

2 215 Mary Muse

3 257 Hol 'y Parkyn
MALE AGE GROUP: 45 - 49

1 42 Tom Carter

2 62 Drew Wasko

3 92 Dennis Uhlig
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 59

1 96 Coreen Steinbach

2 141 Sharon Bigart

3 162 Mary \gner
MALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 59

1 36 Bob G anbal vo

2 64 Bong Joon Yoon

3 68 Fran Fitch
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 60 - 99

1 142 Margret Betz

2 379 Rose Hendrickson
MALE AGE GROUP: 60 - 99

1 135 Robin Vieyra

2 184 Fred Bostrom

3 237 Charlie Freer
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